FORM PTO-1618A Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027

ADDRESS.

11-20-2001



101899642

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademerk Office TRADEMARK

	71099042
RECORDATIO	N FORM COVER SHEET
5 / (7.0) TRADE	MARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type Assignment License
R New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Document ID #	Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error	Merger
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name
Corrective Document	Ottor
Reel # 2283 Frame # 038	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name David C. Cook Publishing	
Parise Davia C. (Max Paris)	- i
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Thinois
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Cook Communication	s Mmrsteres
DBA/AKA/TA	
DONARVIA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 4050 Lee Vance V; ew	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Colorado Springs	Colorado USA 80918
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
Individual General Partitiership	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic
Other	representative should be altacted. (Designation must be a separate
	document from Assign(#int.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	
11/26/2001 JBYRNE 00000041 1653629 FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY
01 FC:481 40.00 ₩ 02 FC:482 25.00 OP	
	<u>* </u>
	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the discussment and fing this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademerk Office, Chief Information Officer, Machington, and Trademerk Office, Chief Information Difficer, Machington, Difficer, Difficer, Machington, Difficer, Machington, Difficer, Difficer
D.G. 20231 and to the Orice of Information and Regulatory Amers, Office of Man Information Collection Budget Package 0661-0027, Patent and Trademark Assig	agement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D. D. 20613. Sp. OMB present Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THE

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

FORM PTO-1618B

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademert Office

OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK
Iomestic Repr	resentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
ddress (line 1)	
(ddress (line 2)	
(ddress (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
Correspondent	Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 719/536-0100 x 3465
Name	Sheila Frey - Cook Communications Ministries
Address (line 1)	1050 Lee Vance View
Address (line 2)	Colorado Springs, Co 80918
Address (line 3)	
Acdress (line 4)	
4900	ter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2
- •	Dication Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
	demark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Iradema	ark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1653629
	2322887
Number of Prop	perties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80
Method of Pay Deposit Accor	
	nt by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No
tatement and	Signature
To the bes	st of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Sheeled Frey Legal Elitor Sheela J. Fre.

REEL: 002372 FRAME: 0713

Form **BCA-11.25**

ARTICLES OF MERGER
CONSOLIDATION OR EXCHANGE

(Rev. Jan. 1995)

George H. Ryan Secretary of State
Department of Business Services
Springfield, IL 62756
Telephone (217) 782-6961

DO NOT SEND CASH!
Remit payment in check or money order, payable to "Secretary of State."
Filing Fee is \$100, but if merger or consolidation of more than 2 corporations, \$50 for each additional corporation.

Plan of ***eomeolication** is as follows:

FILED

MAY 29 1997

GEORGE H. RYAN SECRETARY OF STATE

merga

File # 0244- 231-1

SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE

This space for use by Secretary of State

Date 5-29-97

Filing Fee

s 100.

Approved:

ARL JON

1.		त्वप्रस्त्रभूतिसङ्कः , and the state or cour त्यप्रस्त्रभूतिसङ्कर्	ntry of their incorporation:
	Name of Corporation	State or Country Of Incorporation	Corporation File No.
	Scripture Press Publications, Inc.		E_5007=9-775
	David C. Cook Publishing Co.	Illinois	0244-231-1
2.	The laws of the state or country under whice exchange.	h each corporation is incorporated perr	nit such merger, consolidation or
3.	surviving (a) Name of the RAM corporation	David C. Cook Publishing Co.	
	xx80Qwixingx (b) it shall be governed by the laws of:	Illinois	
	(b) It stiding governed by the laws of.	·	
	mercer		

If not sufficient space to cover this point, add one or more sheets of this size.

SEE EXHIBIT A

EXPEDITED

MAY 29 1997

	Article 7				o mergers under §11	30 —90% owned subsidiary p	rovisions. See
	, ,			By the station of tors hadopted vote at holders minimu require the arti	chareholders, a reso- fithe board of direc- aving been duly diand submitted to a a meeting of share- . Not less than the minumber of votes diby statute and by cles of incorporation in favor of the action	By written consent of the shareholders having not less than the minimum number of voles required by statute and by the articles of incorporation. Shareholders who have not consented in writing have been given notice in accordance with § 7.10 (§ 11.220)	By written conser of ALL the share holders entitled to vote on the action in accordance with § 7.10 & § 11.20
<u>Nar</u>	ne of Cor	poration		_			
Dav	id C. Co	ok Publishing	Co.				桏
						. 🗀	
6.	It is ag State of a. T for b. T	reed that, upon of the State of It The surviving, no or the enforcem party to the material share or acquiring the Secretary of the surviving, new of the surviving of the surv	and after the tinois: ew or acquirent of any object, conso holder of any corporation of State of the ew, or acquirent the laws of the laws	e issuant ng come oligation lidation such co such co corporation	oration may be served to any corporation orgor exchange and in an apporation organized unconflictude of the service will promptly postiling is which is a party	erger, consolidation or exchange with process in the State of Illino anized under the laws of the State by proceeding for the enforcement of the laws of the State of Illinois thereby is irrevocably appointed process in any such proceeding ay to the dissenting shareholded to the merger, consolidation or earthe Business Corporation Act	ois in any proceed ate of Illinois which ent of the rights of against the survivi d as the agent of gs, and rs of any corporal exchange the amon

(Com		the state of a second of a		والمرام والمراسم		11 baa aad 11	ha aumbacal co
a.	The number of outstandin shares of each class own:	ng shares of each class of e ad immediately prior to the a	acn mergi adoption o	ng subsidia I the plan o	l werder p	y the parer	nt corporation, a
Na	ame of Corporation	Total Number Outstan of Each	iding	i	Own	ed Immed	s of Each Classiately Prior to rent Corporatio
	<u> </u>						
				·			
						·	
b.	(Not applicable to 100%	owned subsidaries)					
	The date of mailing a copy	y of the plan of merger and n	otice of the	right to dis	sent to the	sharehold	ers of each mer
	Was written consent for the	ne merger or written waiver	of the 30-d	ay period by	y lhe holde	rs of all the	outstanding sh
	of all subsidiary corporat	lions received?	Yes	<u>_</u>			
	(If the answer is "No," the until after 30 days follow	e duplicate copies of the An ving the mailing of a copy of h merging subsidiary corpo	ticles of M	erger may i	not be delivend of the i	vered to the	e Secretary of S ne right to disse
The irms, u	(If the answer is "No," the until after 30 days follow the shareholders of each	e duplicate copies of the An ing the mailing of a copy o	ticles of Milling the plan of the plan of the plan of the plan of the sign of	erger may i of merger a ned by the	ind of the i	nolice of the	ne right to disse
irms, u	(If the answer is "No," the until after 30 days follow the shareholders of each	e duplicate copies of the An ving the mailing of a copy of h merging subsidiary corpo	ticles of Mile the plan of the plan of the plan of the sign are true.	erger may in of merger and by the (All signature)	ind of the f ir duly auth res must b k Publish	notice of tr norized offi ne in <u>BLAC</u> ting Co.	cers, each of w CK INK.)
irms, u	(If the answer is "No," the until after 30 days follow the shareholders of each undersigned corporations or penalties of perjury,	e duplicate copies of the Andring the mailing of a copy of himmerging subsidiary corposts have caused these article that the facts stated herein	ticles of M. If the plan of th	erger may in of merger and by the (All signature)	ind of the t ir duly auth res must b	notice of tr norized offi ne in <u>BLAC</u> ting Co.	cers, each of w CK INK.)
irms, u	(If the answer is "No," the until after 30 days follow the shareholders of each undersigned corporations order penalties of perjury, May 27	e duplicate copies of the Andring the mailing of a copy of himmerging subsidiary corposts have caused these article that the facts stated herein	ticles of Mile the plan of the plan of the plan of the sign are true.	erger may rof merger and by the (All signature)	ir duly authores must be k Publish	notice of the notice of the in BLAC	cers, each of w CK INK.)
irms, u	(If the answer is "No," the until after 30 days follow the shareholders of each undersigned corporations neer penalties of perjury. Hay 27 (Signature of Secretar Bruce J. Adair, S	e duplicate copies of the Aring the mailing of a copy of himerging subsidiary corpors have caused these article that the facts stated herein 19 97 19 97 Ty or Assistant Secretary)	ticles of M. If the plan oration.) Is to be signare true. Da by	erger may rof merger and by the (All signature) (Signature)	ir duly authres must be k Publish Exact Name of Pres	notice of the notice of the in BLAC ting Co. The of Corporation of the interval of the inter	cers, each of w CK INK.)
The irms, unated	(If the answer is "No," the until after 30 days follow the shareholders of each undersigned corporations of perjury. Hay 27 Oy Signature of Secretal Bruce J. Adair, S. (Type or Print)	e duplicate copies of the Aring the mailing of a copy of himerging subsidiary corpors have caused these article that the facts stated herein 19 97 19 or Assistant Secretary) Recretary Name and Title)	ticles of M. If the plan oration.) s to be signare true. Da by	erger may rof merger and by the (All signature) (Signature) (1)	ir duly authores must be k Publish Exact Namber of Presents, Prese	notice of the notice of the in BLAC Ing Co. In	cers, each of wook (NK.) oration) ice President)
irms, unated	(If the answer is "No," the until after 30 days follow the shareholders of each undersigned corporations order penalties of perjury, Hay 27 (Signature of Secretar Type or Print May 27	e duplicate copies of the Aring the mailing of a copy of himerging subsidiary corpors have caused these article that the facts stated herein 19 97 19 97 Ty or Assistant Secretary)	ticles of M I the plan oration.) s to be signare true. Da by	erger may rof merger and by the (All signatured) (Signatured) (Signatured) (All control of the c	ir duly authores must be k Publish Exact Namber of Presents, Prese	notice of the notice of the in BLAC and Corporation of Corporation of the internal Name at cations,	cers, each of work INK.) oration) ice President) and Title)
irms, unated	(If the answer is "No," the until after 30 days follow the shareholders of each undersigned corporations or penalties of perjury. May 27 (Signature of Secretar Bruce J. Adair, S. (Type or Print May, 27	e duplicate copies of the Aring the mailing of a copy of himerging subsidiary corpors have caused these article that the facts stated herein 19 97 19 or Assistant Secretary) Recretary Name and Title)	ticles of M. If the plan of tration.) s to be signare true. Da by Da So by	erger may rof merger a ned by the (All signature of C. Cool (Signature of C. Cool) (Signature of C. Cool) (Signature of C. Cool)	ir duly authores must be k Publish Exact Name of Presents Publif Exact Name of Presents Publish Exact Nam	norized office in BLAC Ing Co. The of Corporation Vident Including Name at cations, The of Corporation Vident Vident The of Corporation Vident Vident The of Corporation Vident Vi	cers, each of work INK.) oration) ice President) and Title)
irms, u	(If the answer is "No," the until after 30 days follow the shareholders of each undersigned corporations of perjury. May 27 Signature of Secretary (Signature of Secretary) (Signature of Secretary)	e duplicate copies of the Aring the mailing of a copy of himmerging subsidiary corpors have caused these article that the facts stated herein 19 97	ticles of M. If the plan of tration.) s to be signare true. Da by Da So by	erger may rol merger a ned by the (All signatured C. Coordinate vid C. Hele (Signatured P) (Sign	ir duly authores must be k Publish Exact Name of Presents Publif Exact Name of Presents Publish Exact Nam	notice of the notice of the in BLAC and Corporations of Corporations, and of Corporations of Corporations and Corporations an	cers, each of work INK.) oration) ince President) and Title) Inc. oration)
icms, united	(If the answer is "No," the until after 30 days follow the shareholders of each undersigned corporations of perjury, May 27 (Signature of Secretal May, 27 May, 27 May, 27 Signature of Secretal Bruce J. Adair, S. (Type or Print Type Or	e duplicate copies of the Aring the mailing of a copy of himmerging subsidiary corpors have caused these article that the facts stated herein 19 97 19 97 19 or Assistant Secretary 19 97	ticles of M. If the plan of tration.) s to be signare true. Da by Da So by	erger may rol merger a ned by the (All signature of the Coordinate	k Publish Exact Nam Wish Pres Press Publif Exact Nam Press Press Press Publif Exact Nam Press Press Press Publif Exact Nam Press Press Press Press Press Press Press Press Press Press Press Press Press Press Press Press Press Press Press Press Press Press Press Press Press Press Press Press Press Press Press Press Press Press Press Press Press Press Press Press Press Press Press Press Press Press Press Press Press Press Press Press Press Press Press	notice of the in BLAC Ing Co. Ing Co.	cers, each of wook (NK.) oration) ince President) and Title) Inc. oration)

State of Allinois Office of The Secretary of State

Whereas,

ARTICLES OF MERGER OF DAVID C. COOK PUBLISHING CO.

INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS HAVE BEEN FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE AS PROVIDED BY THE BUSINESS CORPORATION ACT OF ILLINOIS, IN FORCE JULY 1, A.D. 1984.

Now Therefore, I, George H. Ryan, Secretary of State of the State of Illinois, by virtue of the powers vested in me by law, do hereby issue this certificate and attach hereto a copy of the Application of the aforesaid corporation.

In Testimony Whereof, I hereto set my hand and cause to be

affixed the Great Seal of the State of Illinois, at the City of Springfield, this ^{29TH} day of MAY A.D. 19 ⁹⁷ and of the Independence of the United States the two

hundred and 21ST

Secretary of State

C-212.2



DAVID C. COOK PUBLISHING CO. CERTIFICATE OF SECRETARY AS TO CORPORATE RESOLUTIONS

I, Bruce J. Adair, the duly elected Secretary of David C. Cook Publishing Co., an Illinois corporation (the "Corporation"), do hereby certify that the following resolutions were duly adopted at a duly-constituted meeting of the Board of Directors of the Corporation held on May 26, 1999, at which meeting a quorum was present and voting throughout, to-wit:

RESOLVED, that the corporation declares a dividend of certain of its Assets listed on Exhibit A hereto to its sole shareholder, Cook Communications Ministries, an Illinois not-for-profit corporation, payable on a date at the direction of the officers of the Company, but before the closing of any transaction of the DaySpring Division.

Additionally, that any two officers including President David L. Mehlis, Secretary Bruce J. Adair and Treasurer David R. Hachtel, be and they are hereby authorized to sell, assign, transfer and/or deliver any and all stocks, bonds or other securities now or hereafter registered in the name of this Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHERECF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the Corporation

August 22, 2000

Elgin, R. (708) 741-9400 Fax (708) 741-9444

Board of Directors Meeting David C. Cook Publishing Co. May 26, 1999

David L. Mehlis, President of the corporation, acted as Chairman of the meeting and Bruce J. Adair, Vice President and Secretary of the corporation, acted as Secretary of the meeting.

The Chairman stated that a quorum of members-of the Board of Directors was present and declared the meeting competent to proceed to the business for which it was called.

Approval of Minutes: Joe Koch moved that the minutes of the October 28, 1998 meeting be accepted. Tom Boodell seconded the motion. The motion carried unanimously.

Review "Best Offer" for DaySpring Saio: David Mehlis recapped the offers received for the purchase of DaySpring. He reviewed the changes in the offers of the four final bidders.

A discussion followed regarding the proposed sale of the DaySpring Division of the Company to H.A., Inc., a Delaware corporation, and the declaration of a dividend of certain assets of the corporation as set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference (hereinafter referred to as the "Assets") to its sole shareholder, Cook Communications Ministries, an Illinois not-for-profit corporation. The transaction with II.A., Inc. would take the form of a sale of all the shares of the Company to H.A., Inc. preceded by an assignment of all the assets unrelated to DaySpring to the parent Company, Cook Communications Ministries. These are the assets listed in Exhibit A. Following extensive discussion, on motion, duly made, seconded and unanimously carried, the following resolutions were adopted:

RESOLVED, that the corporation declares a dividend of certain of its Assets listed on Exhibit A hereto to its sole shareholder, Cook Communications Ministries, an Illinois not-for-profit corporation, payable on a date at the direction of the officers of the Company, but before the closing of any transaction for the DaySpring Division.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the proposed sale of all the shares of the Company to H.A., Inc., a Delaware corporation, be recommended and submitted to the sole shareholder of the corporation for approval; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the proper officers of the corporation be and they hereby are, authorized and directed, in the name of and on behalf of the corporation, to take all such actions, and execute all such documents, agreements and certificates as any officer rnay deem necessary or appropriate to effectuate the intent of the foregoing resolutions and if requested or required, the Secretary or any officer is authorized to attest to any such document executed on behalf of the corporation, and the execution by any of them of any such clocument or the doing of any such act shall be conclusive evidence of such officer's determination in that respect and approval thereof.

Name Change of "C" Corp: As has been noted in previous discussion, we will change the name of the "C" Corp so CCM can continue to use the David C. Cook curriculum name. Bruce Adair moved the following:

RECORDED: 11/07/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002372 FRAME: 0719

50139